Selected State-Level Estimates of PM-Related Health Effects Attributable to Eight Electric Utility Systems
	State
	Mortality
	Chronic Bronchitis
	Acute Bronchitis 
	Asthma Attacks

	Alabama
	240
	160
	540
	5,400

	Florida
	230
	160
	410
	4,700

	Georgia
	360
	300
	1,000
	10,000

	Illinois
	290
	210
	690
	6,800

	Indiana
	250
	180
	610
	5,900

	Maryland
	170
	140
	410
	4,400

	Michigan
	250
	190
	660
	6,400

	New York
	340
	260
	750
	8,200

	North Carolina
	400
	310
	890
	10,000

	Ohio
	480
	340
	1,100
	11,000

	Pennsylvania
	550
	360
	1,000
	11,000

	Tennessee
	340
	240
	720
	7,700

	Virginia
	230
	180
	550
	6,000


Source: Abt Associates, Particulate- Related Health Impacts of Eight Electric Utility Systems (April 2002).

